
Published Approved Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: 16 December 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR20691
Ambedkar Sports & Cultural Club

Incorporated
Community $7,300.00 $7,300.00 $7,300.00 $0.00

GR20658 Ararimu School Education $7,020.00 $7,020.00 $7,020.00 $0.00

GR20729
Ardmore Marist Rugby and Sports

Club Incorporated
Sports $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Partial DR1

GR20752
ARGOS Gymnastic Club

Incorporated
Sports $5,303.04 $5,303.04 $5,303.04 $0.00

GR20815
Auckland University Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sports $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00

GR20849
Basketball Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sports $9,600.37 $6,451.17 $5,000.00 $4,600.37 Partial DR1

GR20889
Bay Of Plenty Rugby Union

Incorporated
Sports $49,493.63 $38,682.72 $30,000.00 $19,493.63 Partial DR1

GR20723 Bay Oval Trust Community $47,250.00 $47,250.00 $47,250.00 $0.00

GR20864
Cambridge Cycling Festival

Incorporated
Community $48,290.00 $48,290.00 $48,290.00 $0.00

GR20672
CCS Disability Action Northland

Incorporated
Community $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $0.00

GR20818
CCS Disability Action Waikato

Incorporated
Community $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $0.00

GR20679
Central North Island Early

Education Services Trust
Education $1,842.00 $1,842.00 $1,842.00 $0.00

GR20663
Claudelands Croquet Club

Incorporated
Sports $1,434.00 $1,434.00 $1,434.00 $0.00

GR20796
Counties Manukau Cricket

Association Incorporated
Sports $49,993.90 $35,993.90 $30,000.00 $19,993.90 Partial DR1

GR20869
Counties Manukau Gymnastics

Incorporated
Sports $2,180.00 $2,180.00 $2,180.00 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR20845
Counties Manukau Hockey

Association Incorporated
Community $236,929.00 $236,929.00 $100,000.00 $136,929.00 Partial DR1

GR20924
Counties Manukau Rugby Football

Union (Incorporated)
Sports $40,000.00 $34,903.85 $30,000.00 $10,000.00 Partial DR1

GR20870 Dargaville High School Education $7,221.25 $3,383.70 $3,383.70 $3,837.55 Partial DR4,DR7

GR20893
Dynamo Cycling & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $11,736.00 $11,736.00 $11,736.00 $0.00

GR20944 Ellwood Park Partnership Community $15,340.77 $15,340.77 $5,000.00 $10,340.77 Partial DR1

GR20632 Forest View High School Education $44,328.37 $44,328.37 $20,000.00 $24,328.37 Partial DR1

GR20872
Franklin Basketball Association

Incorporated
Sports $18,333.33 $18,333.33 $18,333.33 $0.00

GR20915
Fraser-Tech Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $14,673.82 $14,673.82 $14,673.82 $0.00

GR20920 Game On Charitable Trust Community $43,125.00 $37,000.00 $37,000.00 $6,125.00 Partial DR4

GR20830 Gate Pa Tennis Club (Incorporated) Sports $11,880.00 $11,880.00 $3,000.00 $8,880.00 Partial DR1

GR20954 Hamilton Boys' High School Education $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 Partial DR1

GR20933
Harbourside Netball Centre

Incorporated
Sports $51,500.00 $21,458.33 $20,000.00 $31,500.00 Partial DR1

GR20953
Hautapu Sports and Recreation

Club (Incorporated)
Sports $24,647.21 $16,789.14 $16,789.14 $7,858.07 Partial DR4,DR7

GR20808
Hawkes Bay Hockey Association

(Incorporated)
Sports $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

GR20891
Helensville Agricultural and

Pastoral Association
Community $10,934.50 $9,936.00 $9,936.00 $998.50 Partial DR7

GR20769 Kaipara Cycling Incorporated Sports $1,571.20 $1,571.20 $1,571.20 $0.00

GR20648 Kamo Bowling Club Incorporated Sports $60,712.00 $60,712.00 $60,712.00 $0.00

GR20767 Katikati Bowling Club Incorporated Sports $2,799.10 $2,799.10 $2,799.10 $0.00

GR20938
Kihikihi Rugby Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $8,678.00 $6,878.00 $6,878.00 $1,800.00 Partial DR7

GR20682 Kihikihi School Education $24,938.00 $24,938.00 $24,938.00 $0.00

GR20695 Lake City Athletic Club Incorporated Community $9,829.30 $9,829.30 $9,829.30 $0.00

GR20597
Manurewa Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR20843
Maramarua Junior Boys Rugby

Club
Sports $14,524.50 $14,524.50 $12,024.50 $2,500.00 Partial DR1

GR20721
Massey Rugby Union Football and

Sports Club Incorporated
Sports $6,000.00 $5,825.00 $5,825.00 $175.00 Partial DR4

GR20659 Melville Cricket Club Incorporated Sports $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR1

GR20884
Melville Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $36,082.61 $36,082.61 $20,000.00 $16,082.61 Partial DR1

GR20881
Napier City Rovers Association

Football Club Incorporated
Sports $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00

GR20742 Nawton School Education $34,980.00 $34,980.00 $34,980.00 $0.00

GR20875
Netball Whakatane Centre

Incorporated
Sports $45,202.96 $24,874.48 $24,874.48 $20,328.48 Partial DR1

GR20841
New Zealand Punjabi Multimedia

Trust Board
Community $36,522.09 $30,238.72 $30,238.72 $6,283.37 Partial DR6

GR20979
New Zealand Rugby Foundation

Incorporated
Sports $11,307.66 $11,307.66 $11,307.66 $0.00

GR20736
Nga Tai Whakarongo Whanau Hoe

Waka Incorporated
Sports $24,265.40 $8,750.40 $5,000.00 $19,265.40 Partial DR1

GR20759 Ngaruawahia Primary School Education $7,140.00 $7,140.00 $7,140.00 $0.00

GR20994 Northcross Intermediate School Education $55,600.00 $48,347.82 $20,000.00 $35,600.00 Partial DR1

GR20937
Northern Districts Cricket

Association Incorporated
Sports $118,538.00 $118,520.13 $118,520.13 $17.87 Partial DR4

GR20945
Northern Wairoa Boating Club

Incorporated
Sports $3,437.00 $1,437.00 $1,437.00 $2,000.00 Partial DR7

GR20819 Northland Basketball Incorporated Sports $14,517.47 $14,517.47 $14,517.47 $0.00

GR20931
Omanu Beach Surf Life Saving

Club Incorporated
Community $48,880.00 $16,293.33 $16,293.33 $32,586.67 Partial DR1

GR20939 Opera in the Pa Charitable Trust Community $14,500.00 $13,500.00 $7,000.00 $7,500.00 Partial DR4

GR20868
Papakura Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $887.00 $887.00 $887.00 $0.00

GR20829
Papakura Swimming Club

Incorporated
Sports $1,565.22 $1,565.22 $1,565.22 $0.00

GR20902
Papamoa Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR20716 Parawai School Education $12,893.00 $12,893.00 $12,893.00 $0.00

GR20744 Parkinson's New Zealand Community $7,992.00 $7,992.00 $7,992.00 $0.00

GR20708
Patumahoe Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $3,729.25 $3,601.25 $3,601.25 $128.00 Partial DR7

GR20778
Piha Surf Life Saving Club

Incorporated
Community $17,500.00 $15,652.00 $5,000.00 $12,500.00 Partial DR1

GR20776
Pukekohe Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $14,160.00 $8,760.00 $8,760.00 $5,400.00 Partial DR7

GR19782
Ride: New Zealand's Cycling

Festival Incorporated
Sports $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00

GR20865 Rotorua BMX Club Incorporated Sports $6,265.00 $6,265.00 $6,265.00 $0.00

GR20812 Sir Peter Blake Charity Limited Community $42,108.00 $42,108.00 $42,108.00 $0.00

GR20942 St Johns College - Hamilton Education $23,203.81 $20,177.22 $20,177.22 $3,026.59 Partial DR4

GR20807 St Pauls College - Ponsonby Education $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00

GR20703
Swimming Counties Manukau

Incorporated
Sports $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $0.00

GR20783
Taradale Community Pool Trust

Board
Community $24,380.00 $24,380.00 $10,000.00 $14,380.00 Partial DR1

GR20792
Te Awamutu Squash Rackets Club

Incorporated
Sports $35,047.68 $30,476.24 $20,000.00 $15,047.68 Partial DR1

GR20726 Te Puru Primary School Education $3,705.00 $3,705.00 $3,705.00 $0.00

GR20230 The Adastra Foundation Community $66,512.75 $66,512.75 $20,000.00 $46,512.75 Partial DR1

GR20787 The Flagstaff Club Incorporated Sports $47,539.79 $47,539.79 $20,000.00 $27,539.79 Partial DR1

GR20922
The Home of Cycling Charitable

Trust
Community $29,000.00 $29,000.00 $29,000.00 $0.00

GR20880
The Order of St John Central

Region Trust Board
Community $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00

GR20876
The Order of St John Central

Region Trust Board
Community $41,286.00 $41,286.00 $41,286.00 $0.00

GR20811
The Waikato Rowing Regional

Performance Centre Incorporated
Sports $48,449.90 $48,449.90 $48,449.90 $0.00

GR20959
Tokoroa Mountain Bike Club

Incorporated
Sports $17,945.75 $17,945.75 $17,945.75 $0.00

GR20896 Tokoroa Track & Field Club Sports $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR20926
University of Waikato Rugby Club

Incorporated
Sports $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00

GR20850 Volunteering Northland Community $1,709.49 $1,709.49 $1,709.49 $0.00

GR20662 Waikato Community Hospice Trust Community $34,713.00 $34,713.00 $34,713.00 $0.00

GR20936 Waikato Food Incorporated Community $5,000.00 $3,336.00 $3,336.00 $1,664.00 Partial DR7

GR20966 Waikato Rugby Union Incorporated Sports $9,199.31 $9,198.56 $9,198.56 $0.75 Partial DR4

GR20967 Waikato Rugby Union Incorporated Sports $20,654.77 $20,654.77 $20,654.77 $0.00

GR20960 Waikato Rugby Union Incorporated Sports $88,739.90 $88,559.90 $88,559.90 $180.00 Partial DR7

GR20751 Waikato Rugby Union Incorporated Sports $26,312.00 $26,312.00 $26,312.00 $0.00

GR20768

Waikato/Bay of Plenty Division

Cancer Society of New Zealand

Incorporated

Community $5,260.00 $5,260.00 $5,260.00 $0.00

GR20917
Wanderers Sports Club (Hamilton)

Incorporated
Sports $13,666.66 $13,666.65 $13,666.65 $0.01 Partial DR4

GR20832
Whangarei Water Ski Club

Incorporated
Sports $7,372.96 $7,372.96 $7,372.96 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $2,707,679.72 $2,521,985.31 $1,932,275.59 $775,404.13  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Grassroots Trust does not have sufficient funds available in your local TLA / Ward this month to

support your application
DR7 Grassroots Trust declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

DR2 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the
required information within the requested timeframe. Please review the application criteria and
reapply

DR8 Grassroots Trust declined your application as your Organisation does not look to be the final
beneficiary

DR3 Grassroots Trust declined your application as new salaries, medals, trophies, domestic /
international travel and accommodation, and international expenditure are deemed to be a low
priority

DR9 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it has already been funded by another source

DR4 Grassroots Trust partially declined your application as you over applied against the evidence
provided and/or applied for the GST portion (if GST registered)

DR10 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it was withdrawn at your request

DR5 Grassroots Trust does not currently have any gaming machines in your area DR11 Grassroots Trust declined your application as you have outstanding / overdue / failed
accountability compliance or refunds

DR6 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective DR12 Grassroots Trust cannot support your application - for more information, please contact the Grants
Manager on 0800 957 960



Published Held Over Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: 16 December 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

GR20771 Canoe Slalom New Zealand Incorporated Sports $56,200.00 $56,200.00

GR20368 Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park Trust Community $200,000.00 $200,000.00

GR17725
Kaipaki Settlers Hall Association

Incorporated
Community $212,905.00 $212,905.00

GR20887 New Zealand AIDS Foundation Community $27,975.00 $27,975.00

GR20362
New Zealand Marist Rugby Football

Federation Incorporated
Sports $20,100.42 $20,100.42

GR20949 OneChance Charitable Trust Community $34,995.00 $30,430.43

GR20840 St Peters School Trust Board Community $200,000.00 $200,000.00

GR20623 Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand Community $100,000.00 $100,000.00

GR21034 Te Awa River Ride Charitable Trust Community $211,817.97 $210,467.97

GR17533 The Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community $100,000.00 $100,000.00

Meeting Total: $1,163,993.39 $1,158,078.82 $0.00 $0.00



Published Declined Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: 16 December 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR20809
Angel's Children Education

Foundation
Community $49,906.86 $0.00 $0.00 $49,906.86 Full DR1

GR20951
Auckland Indian Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR1

GR20901
Awakeri Sports and Community

Club Incorporated
Community $9,883.68 $0.00 $0.00 $9,883.68 Full DR1

GR20904 Awhitu District School Education $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR3

GR20879 Baverstock Oaks School Education $9,445.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,445.00 Full DR1

GR20963 Bay of Plenty Indoor Sports Trust Sports $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 DR2

GR20556
Bay of Plenty Multiple Sclerosis

Society Incorporated
Community $5,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,600.00 Full DR3

GR20687 Brain Injury Waikato Incorporated Community $11,538.48 $0.00 $0.00 $11,538.48 Full DR3

GR20885 Charlotte Museum Trust Community $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 Full DR2

GR20714 Clubs of Auckland Incorporated Sports $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR1

GR20897
Community Projects Charitable

Trust
Community $17,791.32 $0.00 $0.00 $17,791.32 Full DR1

GR20828
East Coast Bays Association

Football Club Incorporated
Sports $7,825.50 $0.00 $0.00 $7,825.50 Full DR1

GR20756 Empowered Learning Trust Community $6,871.50 $0.00 $0.00 $6,871.50 Full DR3

GR20784
Epilepsy Association of New

Zealand Incorporated
Community $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 Full DR1

GR20678 Epsom Girls' Grammar School Education $3,479.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,479.00 Full DR1

GR20927 Ferguson Intermediate (Otara) Education $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 Full DR1

GR20866
Graeme Dingle Foundation

Auckland
Community $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR1

GR20955
Greenhithe Tennis Club

Incorporated
Sports $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR1



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR20694
Hamilton Astronomical Society

Incorporated
Community $3,690.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,690.00 Full DR1

GR20961 Hamilton Boys' High School Education $6,845.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,845.00 Full DR1

GR20689
Hamilton Hornets Rugby League

and Sports Club Incorporated
Sports $19,354.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,354.00 Full DR1

GR20903
Hamilton In-line Hockey Club

Incorporated
Sports $13,302.08 $0.00 $0.00 $13,302.08 Full DR1

GR20943
Hamilton Old Boys Rugby and

Sports Club Incorporated
Sports $6,043.92 $6,043.92 $0.00 $6,043.92 Full DR1

GR20782
Hauraki North Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $21,788.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,788.00 Full DR7

GR20856
Hawkes Bay Badminton

Association (Incorporated)
Sports $1,080.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,080.00 Full DR1

GR20655 Hawkes Bay Youth Trust Sports $1,150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,150.00 Full DR1

GR20781 Inner Fit New Zealand Community $11,685.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,685.00 Full DR1

GR20962
Kaipara Abuse Prevention

Incorporated
Community $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 Full DR3

GR20833 Kayaking Tauranga Incorporated Sports $6,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,300.00 Full DR3

GR20406 Kedgley Intermediate Education $7,084.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,084.00 Full DR1

GR20873 Kimihia Primary School Education $8,961.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,961.00 Full DR1

GR20925 Mangakino Area School Education $12,840.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,840.00 Full DR5

GR20750
Mangawhai Tennis Club

Incorporated
Sports $22,338.75 $0.00 $0.00 $22,338.75 Full DR1

GR20874
Marist Rugby and Sports Club

Whakatane Incorporated
Sports $13,665.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,665.00 Full DR1

GR20791 Massey Matters Incorporated Community $191,064.00 $0.00 $0.00 $191,064.00 Full DR1

GR20837 Melanoma New Zealand Community $1,711.87 $0.00 $0.00 $1,711.87 Full DR1

GR20706 Milford Tennis Club Incorporated Sports $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR1

GR20683 Momentum Charitable Trust Community $14,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,750.00 Full DR1

GR19809 Mount Maunganui College Education $3,901.91 $0.00 $0.00 $3,901.91 Full DR1

GR20749
New Zealand Basketball Academy -

Youth Basketball Club Incorporated
Sports $4,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,800.00 Full DR1

GR20740
New Zealand Emergency Services

Solutions
Community $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 Full DR1



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR20929
New Zealand Team Sailing

Association incorporated
Sports $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 Full DR3

GR20697
New Zealand Warbirds Association

Incorporated
Community $13,389.99 $0.00 $0.00 $13,389.99 Full DR1

GR20861
Nga Kaihoe o Te Puaha

Incorporated
Sports $8,573.25 $0.00 $0.00 $8,573.25 Full DR7

GR20677
North Shore Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sports $9,766.98 $0.00 $0.00 $9,766.98 Full DR2

GR20442 Orange Sky New Zealand Limited Community $15,002.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,002.00 Full DR3

GR20690 Pa Point Incorporated Community $53,390.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53,390.00 Full DR1

GR20882 Panacea Arts Charitable Trust Community $3,310.55 $0.00 $0.00 $3,310.55 Full DR1

GR20858
Papamoa Mount Pony Club

Incorporated
Sports $9,805.69 $0.00 $0.00 $9,805.69 Full DR1

GR20755 Patoka School Education $3,339.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,339.00 Full DR1

GR20415
Poverty Bay Cricket Association

Incorporated
Sports $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 Full DR5

GR20946

Puketapu Community Early

Childhood Education Centre

Incorporated

Education $4,013.50 $0.00 $0.00 $4,013.50 Full DR1

GR20705
Rauawaawa Kaumatua Charitable

Trust
Community $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 Full DR1

GR20789
Red Leap Theatre Charitable Trust

Board
Community $5,760.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,760.00 Full DR3

GR20727
Riding for the Disabled Association

Hutt Valley Group Incorporated
Community $10,246.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,246.00 Full DR1

GR20831
Rimutaka Inline Hockey Club

Incorporated
Sports $1,350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,350.00 Full DR1

GR20713
Sir Douglas Bader Intermediate

School
Education $16,722.81 $0.00 $0.00 $16,722.81 Full DR1

GR20665
St Joseph's Catholic School

(Whakatane)
Education $15,190.26 $0.00 $0.00 $15,190.26 Full DR2

GR20333 Surfing New Zealand Incorporated Sports $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $0.00 $55,000.00 Full DR1

GR20838
Swimming New Zealand

Incorporated
Community $34,978.90 $0.00 $0.00 $34,978.90 Full DR1



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR20878
Tamaki Youth Development Sports

Club Incorporated
Sports $4,966.96 $0.00 $0.00 $4,966.96 Full DR1

GR20957 Tauranga City AFC Incorporated Sports $15,669.56 $0.00 $0.00 $15,669.56 Full DR3,DR1

GR20709 Tauriko School Education $2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,800.00 Full DR1

GR20532 Te Awa River Ride Charitable Trust Community $53,556.00 $9,500.00 $0.00 $53,556.00 Full DR1

GR20918 Te Houtaewa Maori Charitable Trust Community $32,592.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32,592.00 Full DR1

GR20743 Te Kura o Te Paroa Education $9,119.50 $0.00 $0.00 $9,119.50 Full DR2

GR20606 Te Kura o Te Paroa Education $9,119.50 $0.00 $0.00 $9,119.50 Full DR10

GR20786
Te Puna o Te Reo o Takawira Te

Kohanga Reo
Education $1,748.59 $0.00 $0.00 $1,748.59 Full DR2

GR20965
Te Whanau Tupu Ngatahi O

Aotearoa - Playcentre Aotearoa
Community $6,192.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,192.00 Full DR2

GR20793 Tennis Eastern Incorporated Sports $3,036.53 $0.00 $0.00 $3,036.53 Full DR3

GR20712
The Auckland Softball Association

Incorporated
Sports $4,346.09 $0.00 $0.00 $4,346.09 Full DR1

GR20952
The Eden-Roskill District Cricket

Club Incorporated
Sports $6,781.70 $0.00 $0.00 $6,781.70 Full DR1

GR20836
The Marist Auckland Water Polo

Club Incorporated
Sports $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 Full DR1

GR20921 Vibe Care NZ Community $3,449.18 $0.00 $0.00 $3,449.18 Full DR1

GR20669
Waikato Clay Target Club

Incorporated
Sports $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR1

GR20484
Waikato Unicol Association

Football Club Incorporated
Sports $43,888.48 $0.00 $0.00 $43,888.48 Full DR1

GR20680 Whitianga Touch Association Sports $6,980.50 $0.00 $0.00 $6,980.50 Full DR1

GR20563 Youth Encounter Ministries Trust Community $2,781.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,781.00 Full DR1

 Meeting Total: $1,217,562.39 $70,543.92 $0.00 $1,217,562.39  



Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Grassroots Trust does not have sufficient funds available in your local TLA / Ward this month to

support your application
DR7 Grassroots Trust declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

DR2 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the
required information within the requested timeframe. Please review the application criteria and
reapply

DR8 Grassroots Trust declined your application as your Organisation does not look to be the final
beneficiary

DR3 Grassroots Trust declined your application as new salaries, medals, trophies, domestic /
international travel and accommodation, and international expenditure are deemed to be a low
priority

DR9 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it has already been funded by another source

DR4 Grassroots Trust partially declined your application as you over applied against the evidence
provided and/or applied for the GST portion (if GST registered)

DR10 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it was withdrawn at your request

DR5 Grassroots Trust does not currently have any gaming machines in your area DR11 Grassroots Trust declined your application as you have outstanding / overdue / failed
accountability compliance or refunds

DR6 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective DR12 Grassroots Trust cannot support your application - for more information, please contact the Grants
Manager on 0800 957 960


	PublishedApproved-2020-12-16
	PublishedHeldOver-2020-12-16
	PublishedDeclined-2020-12-16



